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	Early Years:  Good level of development

	
	Clover Hill
	National

	2024 
	77%        23/30

	

	2023
	75%           21/28 
	67%

	2022
	74%
	65%

	2019
	80%
	72%

	2018
	76%
	71.5%

	2017
	77%
	70.7%




	Year 1:  Phonics

	
	Clover Hill
	Clover Hill Y2 Resit
	National

	2024
	86%   ( 25/29)


	None required
	

	2023
	100%
	2/3 67%     
	79%

	2022
	90%
	0/2 0%      
	76%

	2019
	92%
	3/4 75%        
	82%

	2018
	86.7%
	0/2 0%    
	82.5%

	2017
	93%
	2/2 100% 
	81.2%

















	KS1: Reading

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National

	2024
	
	6%  2
	
	94%  29
	
	19%    6
	


	2023
	3%    1
	-
	
	97%  30
	68%
	35%   11
	19%

	2022
	7%    2
	17%   5
	
	77%  23
	67%
	17%    5
	18%

	2019
	-
	10%   3
	
	90%  27
	75%
	33%  10
	25%

	2018
	-
	10%   3
	
	90%  27
	75.5%
	33%  10
	25%



	KS1: Writing

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National

	2024
	
	16% 5
	
	84% 26
	
	16% 5
	


	2023
	3%    1
	10%  3
	
	87%  27
	60%
	23%   7
	8%

	2022
	10%  3
	20%  6
	
	70%  21
	58%
	10%   3
	8%

	2019
	-
	23%  7
	
	77%  23
	69%
	20%   6
	15%

	2018
	-
	17%
	
	83%
	70%
	23%
	16%



	KS1: Maths

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National

	2024
	
	10%  3
	
	90% 28
	
	29%  9
	


	2023
	3%    1
	10%  3
	
	87%  27
	70%
	26%   8
	16%

	2022
	6%  2
	17%  5
	
	77%  23
	68%
	10%   3
	8%

	2019
	-
	13%  4
	
	87%  26
	76%
	23%   7
	22%

	2018
	-
	17%  5
	
	87%  26
	76%
	27%
	22%



	KS1: RWM combined

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National

	2024
	
	31% 9
	
	71%  22
	
	6%    2
	


	2023
	
	19%  5
	
	81%  25
	56%
	16%   5
	6%

	2022
	
	20%  6
	
	70%  21
	53%
	10%   3
	6%

	2019
	
	23%  7
	
	63%  19
	65%
	13%   4
	11%

	2018
	
	27%  8
	
	73%  22
	65%
	13%   4
	11%



	KS2: Reading

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS
	SS
	SS
	PS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	CH
	N
	CH

	2024
	
	-
	
	92% 
23
	74%
	36% 
9
	
	
	
	


	2023
	
	7%   2
	
	93% 28
	73%
	40% 12
	29%
	108
	105
	+2.2

	2022
	
	13%   4
	
	87%  23
	75%
	43% 13
	28%
	108
	105
	+1.1

	2019
	
	6%    2
	
	94%  28
	73%
	36% 12
	27%
	108
	104
	+1.4

	2018
	
	10%   3
	
	90%  27
	75.5%
	33% 10
	25%
	109
	105
	+3.9



	KS2: Writing

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS
	SS
	SS
	PS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	CH
	N
	CH

	2024
	
	8%  
2
	
	92%  
23
	72%
	16%  
4
	
	
	
	


	2023
	-
	7%
	
	93%  28
	71%
	23% 7
	13%
	
	
	+2.8

	2022
	3%  1
	-
	
	97%  29
	69%
	10%  3
	13%
	
	
	+1.5

	2019
	3%  1
	-
	
	97%  30
	78%
	32% 10
	20%
	
	
	+0.9

	2018
	-
	-
	
	100% 30
	78%
	39% 12
	20%
	
	
	+4



	KS2: Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS
	SS
	SS
	PS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	CH
	N
	CH

	2024
	
	
	
	100% 25
	72%
	60% 
15
	
	
	
	


	2023
	
	3%   1
	
	97%  29
	72%
	50% 15
	30%
	110
	105
	

	2022
	
	3%   1
	
	97%  29
	72%
	67%  20
	28%
	113
	105
	

	2019
	
	3%  1
	
	97%  30
	78%
	58% 
	36%
	110
	106
	

	2018
	
	-
	
	100 % 
	78%
	68% 
	34%
	112
	106
	



	KS2: Maths

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS
	SS
	SS
	PS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	CH
	N
	CH

	2024
	
	
	
	100% 
25
	73%
	48% 
12
	
	
	
	


	2023
	
	7%   2
	
	93%  28
	73%
	30% 9
	24%
	108
	104
	+2.7

	2022
	
	3%   1
	
	97%  29
	71%
	50% 15
	22%
	109
	104
	+3.7

	2019
	
	3%  1
	
	97%  30
	79%
	61% 
	27%
	110
	105
	+2.9

	2018
	
	-
	
	100 % 
	76%
	52% 
	23%
	109
	104
	+4.3



	KS2: RWM combined

	
	PKS
	WTS
	EXS
	GDS

	
	
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National
	Clover Hill
	National

	2024
	
	8% 
2
	
	92% 
23
	61%
	24% 
6
	


	2023
	
	
	
	80%
	60%
	17%
	8%

	2022
	
	17%  
	
	83%  
	59%
	10%   
	7%

	2019
	
	6% 
	
	94%  
	64%
	19%   
	11%

	2018
	
	- 
	
	100%  
	65%
	13%   
	10%



	KS2: Progress

	
	Reading
	Writing
	Maths

	
	CH
	LA
	CH
	LA
	CH
	LA

	2024
	
	
	
	
	
	


	2023
	+2.2
	+0.7
	+2.8
	-0.1
	+2.7
	+0.2

	2022
	+1.1
	+0.1
	+1.5
	-0.7
	+3.7
	+0.1

	2019
	+1.4
	+1.1
	+0.9
	+0.7
	+2.9
	+1.1

	2018
	+3.9
	+1.6
	+4
	+0.7
	+4.3
	+1.3







MTC 
	
	    Average Score 
	            25/25

	
	CH
	LA
	CH
	LA

	2024
	21.6
	
	30%     9/30
	



	2023
	21.4
	21.4
	31%     9/29 
	

	2022
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Developing each child's potential...

Clover Hill Community Primary School

Headteachers: Miss Louise Claire Hall and Mrs Allsa Holden
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